38%  

Domain IV  Foodservice Systems  13%      

4. How many questions are on the registration examination for dietitians?  

The multiple-choice examination is variable in length.  Each examinee will be given, and must receive, a 

minimum of one hundred and twenty-five (125) questions: one hundred (100) scored questions and twenty-

five (25) pretest questions in order for the examination to be scored.  The maximum number of questions 

possible is one hundred and forty-five (145): one hundred and twenty (120) scored questions, and twenty-

five (25) un-scored pretest questions.  If less than 125 items are answered when the two and one-half (2 ½) 

hour testing period has ended, the candidate will receive a failed score of 2, indicating inconclusive.